PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ajit Yeshwant SANE	05/24/2011
William E. HOWARD	05/24/2011
Russell MITCHELL	08/31/2011
Paul A. PALMER	05/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Dynamic Armament and Technical Products, INc.
Street Address:	2118 Water Ridge Parkway
Internal Address:	Four LakePoint Plaza
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217-4526

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13112590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)778-2201

 Phone:
 202-955-1500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-5118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64373.001048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas M. Mathews

PATENT REEL: 026912 FRAME: 0730 0.00 13112590

501659477

Total Attachments: 6

source=09-15-11-Assignment-executed-64373-001048#page1.tif

source=09-15-11-Assignment-executed-64373-001048#page2.tif

source=09-15-11-Assignment-executed-64373-001048#page3.tif

source=09-15-11-Assignment-executed-64373-001048#page4.tif

source=09-15-11-Assignment-executed-64373-001048#page5.tif

source=09-15-11-Assignment-executed-64373-001048#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 026912 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ajit Yeshwant SANE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9 Fuller Place #206, Essex Junction, VT 05452, US; William E. HOWARD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1822 Wes White Hill, Richmond, VT 05477, US; Russell MITCHELL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 53 Kirker Drive, Saint Albans, VT 05478, US; and Paul A. PALMER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2076 Lewisfield Place, Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464, US, (the "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

VISION SYSTEM

described in a United States Provisional Patent Application filed on May 20, 2010 and accorded Application No. 61/346,716;

AND, WHEREAS, General Dynamics Armament and Technical Products, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at Four LakePointe Plaza, 2118

Water Ridge Parkway, Charlotte, NC 28217-4526, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to the application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

Page 1 of 6

Attorney Docket No. 64373.001048

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said inventions, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Page 2 of 6

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Ajit Yeshwant Sane. Ajit Yeshwant SANE 24th May 2011
Date of Execution:	24th May 2011
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
COUNTY OF) chittender) ss:) vermont
STATE OF) ss:) vermont
County and State aforesal	Notary Public
	My commission Expires: Jebnuay 10, 2015

Signature of Inventor:	Willand. Hour		
Inventor's Name:	William E. HOWARD		
Date of Execution:	5/24/2011		
IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.		
COUNTY OF) SS: Vermont		
STATE OF) vermont		
County and State aforesaid,	y of, 2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the personally appeared William E. HOWARD, to me known and known to me e, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the deed.		
(SEAL)	Notary Public		
	My commission Expires: 46,2015		

Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Russell MITCHELL
Date of Execution:	8/31/11
IN WITN	NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
COUNTY OF)
STATE OF) ss:)
County and State aforesaid,	y of August, 2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the personally appeared Russell MITCHELL, to me known and known to me to who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My commission Expires: February 10, 2015

Signature of Inv Inventor's Name Date of Execution	on: Paul A. P.	PALMER 25, 2011 EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
On this County and State	at name, who signed and	appeared Paul A. PALMER, to me known and known to me to be d sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to
(SEAL)		Patricia M. Costner Notary Public My commission Expires: 5-3-2013